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TIGER I, AUSE E/H1

ART. 286 TIGER | AUSF.E |l carro armato Tiger & certamente il pid
famoso mezzo corazzato della seconda guerra mondiale. Le sue
caratteristiche di potenza di fucco e protezione gll consentirona ||
dominio del campi di battaglia nel biennio 1843-44 nonostante tutla
una serie di problemi causati dalla complessita della sua meccanica
che cosirinsero gi equipaggl ad una cosianle manutenzione
aggravata dalle esireme condizioni d'uso nel deserto africano e nelle
steppe russe.

Dati Tecnicl: Lunghezza: B 45 mit; Larghezza: 3,70 mi, Altezza: 2 85 mt;
Peso: 58 tonneilate; Velocitd massima: 45 km/h; Autonomia; 185 km;
Armamento: 1 cannone da 88 mm, 2 mitragliatricl da 7 92 mm.

ART.286 TIGER| AUSF.E De Tiger | was zeker de bercemdsie lank

ART.286 TIGER | AUSF.E The Tiger was certainly the most famous
armored vehicle ol World War Il. Its fire power and protective armor
made it the dominating factor on all battle fields during the years
1843-44. 1t did, however, present conslderable problems, due 1o its
complex mechanical construction. The Tiger crews were continuously
engaged in mainlenance work, which was aggravaled through
extremea conditions in the Alrican desen and the Russian Pilains.
Technical Data: Length: B 45 m; Width: 3,70 m; Height: 2,95 m; Weight:
56 tons; Max, speed: 45 km/h; Range: 185 km; Armamant: 1588 mm
gun, 2>7 82 mm machine guns.

ART. 286 TIGER | AUSF. E O Tiger foi o veiculo mais famoso da
g Grande Guerra Mundial. O seu poder de fogo e a sua

uit de 2e Wereldoorieg. Zijn vuurkracht en zware bep ing waran
vaak doorsiaggevende faktoren op alle slagvelden in de jaren
1843-1944. Toch waren er ook vaak problemen door de ingewikkelde
mechanische constructie, De Tiger Bemanningen waran deorlopand
bezig met onderhoudswerkzeamhedan, vaak bemoeilijkt door de
extreme condilies in de Afrikaanse Wosestijnen 'en de Russische
steppes .

Technische Gegevens: Lengie: B 45 m; Breedte: 3,70 m; Hoogle: 295
m; Gewichi: 56 ton; Max. snelheid: 45 km/u; Actieradius: 195 km:
Bewapening: 1>88 mm kanan, 2x7,92 mm machinegeweren.

AAT. 286 TIGER | AUSF. E  Le Tigre est cerainement le vehicule
blindé Je plus connu de la seconde guerre mondiale. Sa puissance de
feu, l'épaisseur de son blindage, ont fait de lui la malire Incontesté des
champs de batallle durantles années 1943-1944 |l avait, par contre,en
permanence de graves problémes mécaniquas, lié & sa congaption
complexe, Les équipages de Tigre devalent en permanence effectuer
des reporalions, particulidramant danz lee conditions exirémas
ranconiress @n Afrique du nord el dans les plaines russes.
Données Technigues: Longuour; 845 m; Largeur: 3,70 m; Hauteur:
2,95 m;Magee; 56 1onnes; Vilesse maximum: 45 km/h; Aulonomie; 185
km:; Armement: 1 canon de B8 mm, 2 mitrailieuses de 7,92 mm.

ART. 286 TIGER | AUSF. E Tikeri on epallematia toisen
maailmansodan kuuluisin panssarivaunu. Tiikerin tlivoima ja vahva
panssarointl  tekivat  siitd  pelottavavn  vastustajan  kaikilla
taistelukentilld vuosina 1843-44. Monimutkainen rakenng a.lhaul:l
monia ongelmia ja viha-alitiutta. Tiikerien lak

armadura de prolecgio fizeram dele o factor dominante de t1odos 05
campos de batalha durante 1943-44, Apresentava no enlanto alguns
problemas devido a4 sua complexa construgBo mecanica. As
Iripulagdes do Tiger tinham frequenies paragens no percurso para
fazerem a manutengdo do veiculo, devido as adversas condigdes do
deserio africano e das planicies russas.

Dados Técnicos: Comprimento: 8,45 m; Larqura: 370 m; Altura: 2,85 m;
Peso: 56 loneladas; Velocidade maxima: 45 km/h; Alcance: 195 km;
Armamento: 1 metralhadora de 88 mm, 2 metralhadoras de 7,82 mm.

ART. 286 TIGER | AUSF. E El Tiger fué con teda certeza al nas
tamoso vehiculo acorazado de la llGM. Su potencia de fuego y coraza
de proteccién le hicieron el factor dominante en todos los campos de
batalla durante los afos 1943-44. Sin embargo presentd
considerables Druhlemax debidos & la complejidad de su
congirugeion Las ftripulaci dn lun Tlgral.' aclaban
ocupadas continuamente en tra hcuna der DN Que
ara agravada por las condiciones exiremas del desterto africano y las
planicles rusas,

Datos Técnicos: Longitud: 845 m; Anchura: 3,70 m; Altura: 235 m;
Peso: 56 tm, Velocidad max. 45 km/h; Autonomia; 195 km; Armamento:
1 canon 68 mm, 2 ametraliadoras de 7.92 mm.

ART. 286 TIGER | AUSF, E Dor Tiger war sicher das berihmiests
Kampffahrzeug des Zweitan Weltkrieges. Feuerkralt und Panzerung
machien den Tiger zum bestimmenden Fakior &ul allen
Krlegss:hauplalzen wahrend der Jahre 1943-44. Trolzdem gab es

huoitamaan vaunujaan jatkuvasti, mika oli hankalaa Afrikan ara.mauaan
ja Venajan talvisten arojen kaliaisissa aariclosuhleissa

Tekniset tindot: Pituus: 8 45 m; Leveys: 3,70 m; Korkeus: 2,95 m; Paino:
56 tonnia; Hulppunopeus: 456 km/h; Tomintasdde; 195 km; Aseistus: 1
kpl B8 mmin tykki, 2 kpl 7,82 mm:n konekivadrid,

auf Grund der komplizienen Bauweise. Die
Tiger - Besal.zungen waren sii mit. ungsarbellen

4

beschaftigt, die durch die extremen Bedingungen in der afrikanischen
Wilste und der russischen Steppe hervorgerufen wurden.
Technische Daten: Lange: 845 m; Breite: 370 m; Hohe: 285 m;
Gewichl: 58 t; Hochstgeschwindigkait: 45 km; Relchwaita: 185 km);
Bewafinung: 188 mm Kanone, 257 92 mm Maschinengewehr,

per [ i delia
decalcomanic occorrenti dsl foglie, Immergerle in un bicchiore
d'acgua pulita per circa 172 minuta, meltaria in posizions sul modetia
o fads eshualars Aalia cang: por ung MAGHOND J0GrENIa COMOrMETis
£ON Una peIIuol pulita

Ritagliare e

Para la

g8 la calcomanias comar lmy

g g a0 un d@ 8pua Bmpla duranie 1/2
minuio, m’ tag calcomanias sobre &l mooaio, haciéndolias Oesizar
Eobie 0l DODE Pord uUNa mojr JONErENCIN. Dresionarias con un
trampa Mmpio.

Rirections for applying the decals: Qut the required decals oul ol the
shaat: dip them Inlo a glas of clasn water for about 1/2 minute:
Bucllmn e dacals o ihe kit leing iham slide from the papar For 2
EBiter adhesion. press them by mesns of a clean rag

T jenbil A Die T
Abzienbiider vom Blall abschneiden, in gin Gins reines Wasser for -
etwa 1/2 Minule einlsuchen, auf das Modall legan und dann vam
Papierbogen abnehmen, Um sina bassers Haftung 2u arzielen, die
Abzighbildar mit einam reinen Tuch andrickan

Translers: Knip hat benadigde deal ult, saampal het ca. 1/2 minuul
ander watar, heudt nat (ranefar legen nat model an schull net vanal el
paplor op zijn plaate. Mol eEn schoon Joek)e asndrukken

o oc! 3v paporet For att gen seall saa oroen-
thgl. tryck bl mad on 1ofr duk

pou Couper les
décat:cmannas :halma! ol lea plon er anviren trente sgcondos dans
un peu d'aau propro. Los placer sur o modele en les faicant glisser de
leur foullle ot prosear avec un morceau e chitfon pour alimine: les
bulles d'air
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ATTENZIONE - Consigll ulilll

Prima gl inlzfare || montagglo, studisre atientaments |l disagno. Staccare con moita curs
| pazzi dalle stampata, usando un taglia-balss oppure un palo 4l forblel o togliere con
ura plccola lima o con carte velro fine eventuall sbevature. Mal staccare | pezzl con le
mani, Monarll seguando l'ordine delln numerazions dells tavele. Eliminare dalis
stampeta |l numaro del pezzo appana moniato, lacendogh sopra una croce, Le frecce
noro indicans | pezzl da incollare, le frecce blanche Indlcanc | pezzl da montars senza
colla. Usara soio colla per palistirolo. A - B« C .., Lo lattera a! Iptl del numer! Indicana la
slampata ove sl trova il pezzo da monfare. | pexzl Sberrell do una croce non sono e
utilizzare,

ACHTUNG - Ein nitzlicher Ratl

Ve der Montage die Z s | mit
ainem Messer sder siner Schure vom Spritzling mr!llllq ent{vnun Evantuafie Grat
werden mil eicer Klinge oder feinem Schmirgelpapier besalligl Keinesfalls d
Monlagateile mit den Hinden entlernon. Bal der Momage der Tafelnumarioung feigen
Pleile zoigon die zu klebenden Tella wanhrend dia welssen Pfella die ohne Lelm zu
montlerenden Teile anzeigen. Bitte nur Plastikklabsiof verwoendon, A - B - C.... Dio
Buchstaban naben den Nummarn zeigt, auf walcham Spritziing dar 2u montiersnds T
zu finden ist. Die mit einem Krauz markierten Teile sind nicht 2u varwenden.

v

ATENCION - Consejos dtilas!
Estudiar las &l moniaje. Separer las
plezas de las bandajes con un cuchille afilado o un par de tijeras, y ratirar el exceso de
pléstico o rebada. Mo arrancar is piezas, Monter [as piezes sn orden numbrico. Liidizar
SOLAMENTE pegamento para pléstico y en poca centidad pera evitar que se dane el
modelo, Las liechas negras indican los piezas que se deben pagar [untes. Las flachas
blancas indcan las plezas que deben ensamblesse SIN usar pagomento, A-B - €

ATTEWTION - Useful advicel

Study the carelully prior to Remove parts from frame with a sharp
wnlfe or & pair of scissor and 1rim swiy excess plastic, Do not pull of parts. Assambla the
parts In numerical sequence, Usa plestic cement ONLY and use cemeant sparingly 1o
avoid dameging the model, B rrows Indicate parts fo IM together. White
arrows indicate thal parts must be assemblad WITHOUT usd ; ent. A - B -C..
Those letters Indicate on which frame |r|n pnnl will ho luund mint lnull ports Ilor.
dataching them from frama. Remave paint atob Crossed out
paris must not bo used.

ATTENTION - Consails ullles!

Avan! de commencer lo montege, étudier attentivement ls dessin. Détacher avec
beacoup de soin los morcoaux des moules an usant un massicol ou bien un peir de
cisaux 8t couper aves une pellle lame ou Bvec de papier o8 vitre fin ébarbapés
aventuals, Jamals détacher les morceaux avec les meins, Monler les en sulvant Fordre
de la numération des tables, Eliminer da la moule le numéro de la pléce qul vient d'dire
montés, en e biffant aves une crolx, Los ll4ches noires indiquent s piéces & coller, las
litcnes blanches indiquent las pléces 4 montar sans colle. Em saulemant de In
colle pour polystiral. A = B = C..... Las letires aux cdtés des numéros indiquent ls mouia
ol 88 frouve la pléces & monter, Les pléces margquaas par une crolx ne sonl pos &
uliliser

0BS! Nagre goda raa,

Inn2n man bdrjar bygga modellen skall man noga sludres riningeb sami noga
kenirolearn oit alla delarne finng mad., Alla smédelar skall malas medan da sitier kvar |
sin ram. Bryt eldrig ev en del fr&n ramen, skér alltld Térsiktigt med en hobbyknlv. Ev.
grader aviigsnas enkalt med samma kniv. Vid [l

Stryk efternand numrel pl ritningen under monteringen. “Svert pllar batyder atl delan
skell limmas, vh.n plar alt dalen kan monteras utan lim. Anviing endest im avset for

Las letras indican an gue bdnde|a se encuantren Ias piezas. Pinter las piezas
antes de sapararias de la bande|e, Retirar e pinture de los lugnres por donde so daban
pegar las piezas,

HUOMIO Kaﬂlnnalllln nauvoje

visa ph vilken ram man finnar delen. Overkorsade

delar skall 8] nnvlndll 3

OPGELET - Belangrijke bemarkingen!
hat voar

tarkkaan wioltat, Irrolte o5t askartelu-valiselld tal
akslnn |n poista m, Ald koskaan irroita osis
vEAntAMUIE. Kokoa ceat numers [Hr [estyksessi. Kiyld valn muovilimea |
sHHstEvEigasl hyvan tyd|aljen alksansaamisaksl, Mustal nuolal merkitsevat saumajen
limausta. Valkolsel nuolel taas limaa kiylels. A - B - U Nam kirjaimat
osoliteval milid levylld osal ovel, Ristilig markytty| osin el kdytel annatian
maalaia ennen irrolttamista. Mulsta poistas meall 1al kromaus Illmaunkund.lm
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HECMEPIRES ML FoEN DS RIeN T e R Y I AREe
MTERT e EEEArEs SHRauRMN ERARERRAE  REF
SRR RS En BFARTTeEST oSN A-B Ol . i
nEE_‘“‘“qm‘ﬂ IRM T2 %88 Wileam
WA JEL O P 0
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hel bouwen. Break noolt ondardelen van
het kader. Maak I8 |0‘ mal ean scherp mas of kleine nageltang, Verwijder daarna al hat
o u|l|ﬂllﬁ|ul|0 on pos do delen alvoorens te lijman. Gebruik alben lijm voor
modellan. Werk zorgvuldig en spearzaam, teveal lljm zal uw modal beschadigen. Zwarla
pijien dulden de la !llman delen aan, Witla pijlan varwijzen naar bawege

niel mogen worden galjmd. A - B - C.... Dozo letters gaven da kadm
onderdelan zich DOS an. Schildar de kleine onderdelen voor za
snijden. Verwijder de vorf van do te fjman opperviakien.
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AFRIFE | FORI

DRILL HOLES

DIE LOCHER ALISBOHREN
OUVRIR LES TROUS
PERFORAR LOS AQUIERDS
BOOR GAATIES
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Laggenda colori | numari s itenscana allassortiments e (TaLER) lVODEL MASTER

Painting InstrUction The indicated eclour numbers refer 1o the (TALER| \[ODEL MASTER  part rumber.
Bemalung Die buziohen sich aut sie TALERI IQREL MASTER mMosesautarbon
Mode d'utilisation de la pei Les Indigubes &8 peintures aLkRl MODEL MASTER

(Al B] B

1748 MODEL MASTER ;515 MODEL MASTER 1785 MODEL MASTER 1747 MODEL MASTER 1723 MODEL MASTER
llver

F537038 Rust FS3g118

Flat Back ﬂ::;‘m Rost F517038 Gunship Gra

Sehwarz (M) ‘Argent Ruggine Gloss Black Dunkelgrau (M)

Nera (0) @ Reullle Schwarz (G) Grigio Blu Scuro (0)

Noir Mat (M) Nera (L) i

Gris Narlre de Guarre (M
Noir Brillant (B)

t]

1712 MODEL MASTER 1405 MODEL MASTER 1735 MODEL MASTER 1745 MODEL MASTER

1736 MODEL MASTER
FS14007 B ) Wood FS17878 Leather
Fiald Green Matallo Scuro (Metalizer) Holz (M) Insignia White Leder (M)
Faldgrur (M) Gris Melal (Melalizer) Legno (O} Signalwelss (G) Cuplo (O}
Verde Erba (O) Bals (M) Bianco Segnale (L) Cuir (M)
Vet Herbe (M)

Blanc Insignes (B)
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Nel montaggio non utiizzare | numeri 78,78,80,81
\When assembiing do not use No. 78,78,80,81

No. 78,78,80,81 nicht verweden 78,79,80,81

Dans | ' assemblage ne pas utiliser le No. 78,78,80,81
En le montaje, no utilizar el nimero 78,79,80,81

No. 78,76,80,81 niet gebruiken
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® 1.KOMPANIE , SPZ.ABT.501 - TUNISIA 1943

—g R

712 MODEL MASTER
“534087

Field Grean

Feldgrun (M)

Verde Erba (O)

2. KOMPANIE ,SPZ.ABT.504 - SICILY 1943 S

T 1567 MODEL MASTER
i | FlatTan
| Erde (M)
Terra Chiara (0) 1B

Couleur de Chene Terne (M)




